In accordance with the constitutionally guaranteed autonomy of the University and pursuant to the Higher Education Act (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 32/12 - official consolidated version, with amendments, supplementations and corrections) and the Order on the reorganisation of the University of Ljubljana (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 28/00, with amendments, supplementations and corrections), the Senate of the University of Ljubljana, at its session of 26 May 2020, and the Management Board of the University of Ljubljana, at its session of 28 May 2020, adopted the following

amendments to the Statutes of the University of Ljubljana

Article 1

In Annex 2 to the Statutes of the University of Ljubljana (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 4/17, with amendments, supplementations and corrections), the following activities shall be added to Point 2.2. (Faculty of Education) of the second chapter:

Q 86.909 Other health activities

Article 2

These amendments shall enter into force on the day after their publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia.

Prof. Dr. Borut Božič President of the Management Board of UL Prof. Dr. Igor Papič President of the Senate of UL Rector

The Government of the Republic of Slovenia gave its consent to the above supplementation to the Annex to the Statutes of the UL at its meeting of 12 November 2020.